EROEIO ¢ 110 DAS {' ~am

New Hamnsrhive

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Depariment of Transportation
¥ P

Victoria F, Sheehan William Cass, P.E,

Commissioner Assistant Commissioner
His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu Bureau of Construction
and the Honorable Council January 7, 2020

State House
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

1. Authorize the Department of Transportation to enter into a contract with Brox Industries, Inc. (Vendor
177569) of Dracut, MA, on the basis of a low bid of $5,362,536.46 for roadway resurfacing in eight towns in
Districts 5 and 6, from the date of Governor and Council approval through July 30, 2021, unless extended by the
Department in accordance with the Standard Specifications. 100% Federal Funds.

Funding is available in State Fiscal Year 2020 and Fiscal Year 2021, and is anticipated to be available in Fiscal
Year 2022, upon the continued appropriation of funds in the future operating budget, with the ability to adjust
encumbrances through the Budget Office between State Fiscal Years if needed and justified:

Funding is available as follows: FY 2020 £Y 2021 FY 2022
04-96-96-963515-3054

Consolidated Federal Aid

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $2,225.452.64 $2,895,769.68 $241,314.14

2. Further authorize that a contingency in the amount of $268,126.82 be approved for payment of latent
conditions, which may appear during the construction of the project. The contingency requested is 5% of the
contract amount, -

Funding is available as follows: FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022
04-96-96-963515-3054

Consolidated Federal Aid

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $268,126.82

EXPLANATION

This project is part of the State’s Ten Year Transportation Improvement Pian. This project is part of the Tier 2
Federal Resurfacing program and involves 14.2 miles of pavement resurfacing on five sections in eight towns in
Districts 5 and 6.

¢ |8518: Manchester-Hooksett, NH 3A, 2" leveling course and 1" full width high strength overlay (1.0
mile), 2" full width high strength inlay (1.4 miles), 2.40 miles

¢ 18537: Salem, NH 97, 2” full width high strength inlay (0.9 miles), 0.9 miles

s 19507: Goffstown, NH 114, %" leveling course and 17 full width high strength overlay (2.5 miles), 2”
full width high strength inlay at signalized intersections (0.4 miles), 4.0 miles

o 19509: Londonderry, NH 128, 134" full width high strength overlay (3.0 miles), 2" full width high
strength inlay at signalized intersections (0.4 miles), 4.0

e 20604: Hampstead-Danville-Kingston, NH 111, %" full width paver shim (3.4 mi) 2" full width high
strength inlay at signalized intersections (0.4 mi), 1%4” full width high strength intay (0.2 mile), 4.0 miles



Page 2

Additional work involves bridge plug joint repair, drainage improvements, guardrail rehabilitation, and curb ramp
reconstruction.

The purpose of this project is to extend the life of the existing pavement infrastructure and minimize the need for
costlier improvements in the near future.

The proposed contingency amount is 5% of the contract amount. This project was quantified based on field
observations, aerial photos, and as-built plans. Field adjustments may be required due to varying field conditions.
In addition, the sections will continue to deteriorate through the 2019-2020 winter and asphalt prices are currently
in escalation.

Although the bid costs exceeded the Department’s estimate by 13.06%, the only bid received, is felt to be
reasonable for the work involved. Nine items contributed to $561,000 (90% of the overage; maintenance of
traffic, mobilization, pavement marking, cold planning, guardrail, pavement (2), excavation (2). A significant
amount of the work needs to be completed at night which likely contributed to limited interest (1 bidder) and
influenced bid prices. Readvertising this project would result, in our opinion, in higher prices and prevent the
completion of the work in a timely manner. The Department considers it to be in the best interest of the State to
accept this bid to accomplish these needed repairs.

The Contractor has been prequalified by this Department. The Contract has been approved by the Attorney
General as to form and execution, and the Department has certified that the necessary funds are available and the
bid reasonably conforms to the engineer’s estimate in accordance with State procedure. Copies of the fully
executed contract are on file at the Secretary of State’s Office and the Department of Administrative Service’s
Office, and subsequent to Governor and Council approval will be on file at the Department of Transportation.

This project funding is: 80% Federal (Pave-T2-Resurfacing), with anticipated utilization of Turnpike Toll Credit
for the State’s 20% match, effectively using 100% Federal Funds.

A copy of the Tabulation of Bids received for this project is attached along with the Contract Supplemental Sheet
and a map indicating the location of the project.

Your approval of this resolution is respectfully requested.

Sincerely,

lm F. )AL«)«»..,

Victoria F. Sheehan
Commissioner

VFS/pcj

Department Estimate:  $4,742,960.00

Contract Amount; $5.362,536.46
Over Estimate: $ 619,576.46
Attachments



New K hive ABC Bid Data

Department of Transportation

STATEWIDE TIER 2 (S) RESURFACING
42291
X-A004(808)

___—___. -
PROJECT: STATEWIDE TIER 2 (S} RESURFACING Awarded To: BROX INDUSTRIES, INC.
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 42293 :

1471 METHUEN STREET

e T

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: X-A004(808) DRACUT, MA 01826
DATE BIDS OPEN: Decemnber 12, 2019,
SCOPE OF WORK: Resurfacing of various Tier 2 roadways in the Southwest region for Maintenance & Amount: $5,362,536.46 Cortified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS
Preservation Diractor of Project Development
COMPLETION DATE: July 30, 2021 Award Date:
LOCATION:
Summary of Bidders
Contractor N Bid Amount

T ' e R
147 "METHUEN STREET DRACUT“MA"O1826"

el TS AR Syl m‘g

Tuesday, December 24, 2019

TEY S $5’36§“§36 46 R Iy E’i

o fff _ el “"T"‘ A
My L .
gl e s%m-r‘\%;ﬂ.___z_ui

Page 1 of 10



BROX INDUSTRIES, INC.
V4T METHUEN STREET
DRACUT. MLA. 1128

Ttem No. Description Unit Quantity | Unit Price | vota Unit Price | 7ota Unit Price | Totat
Items

202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 3,893.00 $3.00 $11,685.00 $5.22 $20,331.90
2031 COMMON EXCAVATION cY 1300 $30.00 $390.00 $231.74 $3.012.62
203.5561 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED u 33.00 $1,200.00 £39,600.00 $1.62218 $53,534.04
203.801 EMBANKMENTAN-PLACE cr 45.00 $45.00 $2.025.00 $13005 $6,257.25
208.1 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION cY 48.00 $25.00 $1,200.00 $626 67 $30,000.18
208.19 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY cY 150,00 $50.00 £9,000.00 $231.74 $34.761.00
208.2 ROCK $TRUCTURE EXCAVATION oy 10.00 $90,00 $900.00 $231.74 $2.317.40
304301 CRUSHED GRAVEL cY 23.00 $40.00 $1,160.00 $300.33 $8.700.57
304,32 GRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING TON 2,540.00 $25.00 $83,500.00 sazot $63,591,40
403,11 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD TON s85.00 $90.00 $77.850.00 $91.50 $79,147.50
403,119 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, TOM 20,050.00 $90,00 $1,804,500.00 58563 $1.720,891.50

HIGH STRENGTH
20311902 nep x MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TON 245000 $84.00 $205,800.00 %6 $202.27200
403,12 HOT BITUMINGUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON 380.00 $120.00 348 800,00 $149865 $53,874.00
4034 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) TON 23,400.00 5250 $56,500.00 074 $87,518.00
ans PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 114,100.00 $0.27 $30,807.00 %039 $44,489,00
410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 17,150.00 $3.50 $60,025.00 $4.95 $84,592.50
411 HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE TON 2.000,00 $84.00 $168,000.00 8528 $170,520.00
13 PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), TON 1,650.00 $75.00 $273.750.00 a7 $301,891.50
PAVER SHIM

4“7, COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES sy 138,550.00 $2.50 $348,375.00 2w $405,851.50
417.0181 ggsl.g PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18~ WIDE X 1- LF 6,130.00 $1.00 $5,130.00 .49 $17,902.70
7412 RUMBLE STRIPS, 17 WIDE v 32,200.00 3075 $24,150.00 $0.52 $16,744,00
a2 RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE (SINUSOIDAL) LF 10,300.00 30.90 $9,270.00 30.55 $5.885.00
#1753 REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS L 38,250.00 $2.00 $76.500.00 $1.66 £63,495.00
520.4 CONCRETE CLASS A oy 10.00 $1,200.00 $12,000.00 51.730.06 $17.380.60
5449 REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY) LB T7.00 $3.00 $231.00 $5.79 $445.83
559.49 ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) LF 82,00 $110.00 $9.680.00 $91.25 $2.0%0.00
£03.0001 VIDEO INSPECTION F 170.00 $3.00 $510.00 $19.56 $3.325.20
$03.00215 15" RC. PIPE, 20000 LF 50.00 $75.00 £3.750.00 $99.64 $4,982.00
03,00218 18" R.C, PIPE, 20000 LF 80.00 $77.00 $4,620.00 589,97 $5,398.20

Tuesday, December 24, 2019

Page 2 of 10



temn No,

Description

=
2

ft

BROX INDUSTRIES, INC.
STREET
DRACUT, MA B1E2%

Unit Price

Total

Unit Price Total Unh Price Total

603.00230 30" R.C. PIPE, 20000 LF 0.00 $95.00 $5,700.00 513814 $8,286,60

80334118 18~ STEEL END SECTIONS EA 1.00 $200,00 $290,00 $578,36 $579.36

803.80012 LAYING/RELAYING 17° DRAINAGE PIPE LF 18.00 $75.00 $1,200.00 $75.56 $1,200.96

04,0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 18.00 $125.00 $2,000.00 $126.88 $2,030.08

504.242 DROP INLETS TYPE D-B v 1.00 $1,900.00 $1.500.00 $4,634.80 $4.634.80

8044 RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP LF 18,00 400,00 $6,400,00 $378.55 $5,024.80
INLET

804,51 RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING SEWER MANHOLES LF 71.00 $450,00 $12,150.00 $376.58 $10,157.66

s04.52 RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING DRAINAGE LF 1,00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $376.55 $1.129.74
MANHOLES

804.72 GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B EA 7.00 $650.00 $4.550.00 $52585 $3,680,95

504.78 GRATES & FRAMES, SPECIAL HIGH CAPACITY GRATE EA 400 $910.00 $3,640.00 $641.68 $2,586.684

506.000 STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL LE 725.00 $9.00 $6,525.00 $12.91 $10,084.75

808.012 WEX9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM EA 2200 $70.00 $1,540.00 311007 $2,421.54
GUARDRAIL POSTS

€08.0122 WEX9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL EA 1500 $15.00 $225.00 $17.38 $280.70
POSTS

€06.1202 BEAM GUARDRAIL {STANDARD SECTION - THRIE BEAM) LF 280,00 $30,00 $7,500,00 $40.56 $10,140.00
{STEEL POST}

608.1254 BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) v 8.00 $2,650,00 $21,200.00 $3.785.78 $30,126.24
{STEEL POST)

606.1255 BEAM GUARDRAIL {TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL. 2) u 26,00 $2,400.00 $62,400.00 $3.765.78 $97.910.28
{STEEL POST)

608,127 BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL v 1.00 $800,00 $800,00 $904.90 $984.90
POST} .

806.16001 31° W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8~ OFFSET BLOCK LF 3,000.00 $22 00 $66,000.00 $26.65 $79,250.00
(STEEL POST)

608.184 31" W-BEAM GUARDRANL WITH 8- OFFSET BLOCK LF 100.00 $32 50 $3,250.00 3477 $2,477.00
{REDUCED POST $PACING)

€08.34201 SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, LEFT v 1.00 $2.000.00 $2,000,00 $984.650 $964.90
{STEEL POST)

808915 RESETTING GUARDRAIL, BLOCK AND RAIL ONLY LF 800,00 38.50 $5,100.00 10.85 $5,.910.00

808.2401 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK sY §7.00 $55.00 $3.135.00 $110.07 $6.273.99

503.54 DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON sY 21.00 $425.00 $6,925.00 $637.28 $13,382.88

509.5 RESET GRANITE CURB LF 45.00 $25.00 $1,125.00 $115.88 $5.214.60

81825101 RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON v 1.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $15,063.10 $15,063.10

818.28102 RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON u 1.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $15,062.10 $15,083.10

s18.850 TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 8 FT X 50 FT £A 7800 $950.00 $74,100.00 $1,042.84 $81,341.52

s1a.81 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHIGLE ] £8,000.00 $1.00 $66,000.00 $1.00 $66,000.00

8187 FLAGGERS HR 1,700.00 $33.00 $56,100.00 $43.45 $73,865.00 |.

8101 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC ] 1,00 $205.000.00 $205.000.00 $4006,000.00 $400,000.00

819,28 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN v - 400 $4,000.00 $16.000.00 $4.556.54 $19,468.16

Tuesday, December 24, 2019

Page 3 of 10




rRAE EROX NDUITRIES, INC,
1471 METHUEN STREET
DRACUT, MA #1523
Htem No., Dascription Unit Quantity Unit Price Totad Unit Price Totsd Unit Price Total
659279 AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN v 400 $1,300.00 $5,200.00 365156 $2.508.24
$21.2 RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR EA 151.00 $5.50 $830.50 ss7a | $874.29
8213 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 850,00 $50.00 $32.500.00 60,52 $45,188.00
621.32 DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST €A 25.00 $50.00 $1,250.00 $75.32 $1,883.00
e22.1 STEEL WITNESS MARKERS EA 5.00 $50.00 £300.00 $4056 $243.36
823 SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT LF 4s.00 $8.00 * $380.00 $2.48 $156.60
sm2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 280.00 52.00 $520.00 247 $902.20
6320104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4= LINE LF £47,600.00 $0.15 $97.140.00 $0.25 $161,900,00
321104 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE | LF ,300.00 $1.50 $13,950.00 .71 $6,603.00
{RENOVABLE) 4~ LINE
s32.1112 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE | F 1,150.00 $5.00 $5,750,00 .20 $3,600.00
(RENOVABLE) 18- LINE
8323104 RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4° LF 9,300.00 $1.06 $9.858.00 $1.16 $10,788.00
LINE
32,3106 RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, & LF 1,270.00 $1.50 $1,905.00 $2.03 $2,578.10
: UINE
8323112 RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12 LF 320.00 $3.25 $1,040.00 .63 $1.481.60
UNE
8323118 RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 13" LF 1,150.00 $5.00 $5.750.00 $5.79 3565850
UNE -
6232 RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVENENT MARKING, SF 3,120.00 39.00 $28,000.00 $1042 $32.510.40
SYMBOL OR WORD
632911 OBUITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12~ WIDE & UNDER LF 740.00 $1.00 $740.00 $232 $1718.80
632912 OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12 WIDE LF 28.00 $2.50 $62.50 $463 $11575
3292 OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD sF 208,00 $5.00 $1.425.00 3483 $1,316.55
ey EROSION STONE TON 25.00 $45.00 $1.125.00 $26.90 $2172.50
Pe— -
$45.44 TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE sy 8,405.00 $3.20 $20,496.00 .27 $27,349.35
FRIENDLY)
845,512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF . 500.00 $5.25 $2,625.00 $8.11 $4,055.00
845,531 SILT FENGE _ LF £00.00 $3.50 $1,750.00 5.2 $2610.00
84841 TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND sY $.905.00 $10.00 $69,050.00 $a4 $27.205.70
HUMUS -
92, MOBILIZATION ' U 1.00 $205,000.00 $205,000.00 " $300,000.00 $300,000.00
9. MISCELLANECUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 3 15,000.00 "~ $1.00 $15,000.00 $1.00 $15,000.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL
1006.23 SPECIAL WORK - EXTRACTED AND RECOVERED s 3,000.00 $1.00 $3,000.00 $1.00 $3,000.00
ASPHALT BINDER TESTING -
1003.251 ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 3 4,000.00 $1.00 $4.000.00 $1.00 $4.000.00
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS .
101015 FUEL ADJUSTMENT s 70,000.00 $1.00 $70,000.00 $1.00 $70.000.00
1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT N 100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00
1010.3 m:nuw CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANGE (QC/QA) 3 10,290.00 $1.00 $10,290.00 $1.00 $10,280,00
- ASPHALT

Tuesday, Decemnber 24, 2019

Page 4 of 10



BROX INDUSTRIES, INC.
STREET
DRACUTY, WA 81228

Tuescay, December 24, 2019

ftam No, Description Unit Quanthy Unit Price | Tota® Untt Price | Totm Unit Price | veru
Totaty: - $4,742,960.00 $5,162,535.48
An. Totas: | |
Totats: | $4,742.960.00 | - $5,382,538.48 | |

Page 5 of 10



New Hasn Afr&

Depariment of Transportation

PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE TIER 2 (S) RESURFACING

42293
X-A004(808}
.
A-Bldder T PSiE
A-PS&E
Item No, Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Difference
Items

202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 3,895.00 $522f  $20,331.90 $300| $11,685.00 $8,646.90
203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION cY 13.00 $231.74 $3,012.62 $30.00 $390.00 $2,622.62
203.5561 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED U 33.00 $1622.18|  $53.531.94 $1,200.00|  $39,600.00 $13,931.94
203.601 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE cY 45.00 $139.05 $6,257.25 $45.00 $2.025.00 $4,232.25
206.1 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION cY 48.00 $626.67|  $30,080.16 $25.00 $1,200.00 $28,880.16

COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION -
206.19 gl cY 150.00 $231.74|  $34,761.00 $60.00 $9,000.00 $25,761.00
206.2 ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION cY 10.00 $231.74 $2,317.40 $30.00 $900.00 $1,417.40
304.301 CRUSHED GRAVEL cY 29.00 $300.33 $8,708.57 $40.00 $1,160.00 $7,549.57
304.32 g CTAVEL FOR SHOULDER TON 2,540.00 $32.91|  $83,591.40 $25.00|  $63,500.00 - $20,091.40
403.11 O T MINGUS PAVEMENT. MACHINE TON 865.00 $91.50|  $75,147.50 $00.00|  $77.850.00 $1,297.50
403.119 ;‘gﬁg’”m“s PAVEMENT, MACHINE TON 20,050.00 $85.83] $1.720,891.50 $90.00| $1.804,500.00 ($83,608.50)

HIGH STRENGTH
403.11902 ::fgéAMACHNE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH |1y 2,450.00 $82.56| $202,272.00 $84.00| $205,800.00 ($3.528.00)

TIER 2)
403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD | TON 360.00 $149.65 $53,874.00 $130.00|  $46,800.00 $7.074.00
403.4 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) TON 23,400.00 $3.74|  $87.516.00 $2.50]  $58,500.00 $29,016.00

e, N . ______________________________________

Tuesday, December 24, 2019

Page 6 of 10



403.6

PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE

LF

114,100.00 $0.39|  $44.499.00 $0.27{  $30.807.00 $13,692.00
410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 17,150.00 $4.95]  $84,892.50 $3.50|  $60,025.00 $24,867.50
a1 ouReE | INOUS CONCRETE LEVELING  rqy 2,000.00 $85.26| $170,520.00 $84.00| $168,000.00 $2,520.00
411.3 g;‘:ﬂ"‘ETN"r")"‘ SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT [rqy 3,650.00 $82.71| $301,891.50 $75.00| $273,750.00 $28,141.50
PAVER SHIM
7. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES sY 138,550.00 $2.93] $405.951.50 $2.50| $346,375.00| $59,576.50
417.1181 g%g:ﬁ{‘“'“c” BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" |, ¢ 5,130.00 $3.49]  $17.803.70 $1.00 $5,130.00 $12,773.70
DEEP
417.412 RUMBLE STRIPS, 12° WIDE LF 32,200.00 $0.52]  $16,744.00 $0.75|  $24,150.00 ($7.406.00)
417.4122 RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE (SINUSOIDAL) LF 10,300.00 $0.55 $5,665.00 $0.90 $9,270.00 ($3,805.00)
417.53 BTRIOYE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE LF 38,250.00 $1.66|  $63,495.00 $2.00|  $76,500.00 ($13,005.00)
520.1 CONCRETE CLASS A cy 10.00 $1,738.06] $17.380.60 $1,200.00|  $12,000.00 $5,380.60
544.-1 REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY) 1.B 77.00 $5.79 $445.83 $3.00 $231.00 $214.83
559.41 ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) |LF 88.00 $91.25 $8,030.00 $110.00 $9,680.00 ($1,650.00)
603.0001 VIDEO INSPECTION LF 170.00 $19.56 $3,325.20 $3.00 $510.00 $2,815.20
603.00215 15" R.C. PIPE, 20000 LF 50.00 $99.64 $4,982.00 $75.00 $3,750.00 $1,232.00
603.00218 18" R.C. PIPE, 20000 LF 60.00 $89.97 $5.398.20 $77.00 $4,620.00 $778.20
603.00230 30" R.C. PIPE, 2000D LF 60.00 $138.11 $8,286.60 $95.00 $5,700.00 $2,586.60
603.34118 18" STEEL END SECTIONS EA 1.00 $579.36 $579.38 $290.00 $290.00 $289.36
603.60012 LAYING/RELAYING 12" DRAINAGE PIPE LF 16.00 $75.56 $1,208.96 $75.00 $1,200.00 $8.96
604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 16.00 $126.88 $2,030.08 $125.00 $2,000.00 $30.08
604.242 DROP INLETS TYPE D-B v 1.00 $4.634.80 $4,634.80 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $2,734.80
504.4 :%%%’}‘,STRUCT'”G’ADJUST'"G CATCHBASIN(, o 16.00 $376.55|  $6,024.80 $400.00 $6,400.00 ($375.20)
INLET )
£04.51 RECONSTRUCTING/ADIUSTING SEWER LF 27.00 $376.58]  $10,167.66 $450.00{  $12,150.00 (51,982.34)
504.52 RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING DRAINAGE _ |LF 3.00 $376 58 $1.129.74 $500.00 $1,500.00 (8370.26)
MANH .

Tuesday, December 24, 2019

Page 7 of 10



604.72

GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B

7.00 $525.85 $3,680.95 $650.00 $4,550.00 ~ ($869.05)

604.78 GRATES & FRAMES, SPECIAL HIGH CAPACITY [ 4.00 $64166]  $2,566.64 $910.00]  $3.640.00 (51,073.36)

606.000 STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL LF 725.00 $13.91]  $10,084.75 $9.00 $6,525.00 $3,559.75

606.012 ‘é‘ga STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR EA 22.00 $110.07 $2.421.54 $70.00 $1,540.00 $881.54
GUARDRAIL POSTS

606.0122 gﬁﬁgg‘iﬁ'- POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM |5 15.00 $17.38 $260.70 $15.00 $225.00 $35.70
POSTS

606.1203 $HEQ'|‘1"E ‘é‘éﬁ?"m (STANDARD SECTION- |, ¢ 250.00 $40.56|  $10,140.00 $30.00 $7,500.00 $2,640.00
(STEEL POST) _ .

606.1254 g%gf‘;f’;?“m (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE U 8.00 $3,765.78|  $30,126.24 $2.650.00}  $21,200.00 $8,926.24
(STEEL POST)

606.1255 gAEg'gTG%_A’;;’RNL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE U 26.00 $3765.78|  $97.910.28 $2,400.00]  $62,400.00 $35,510.28
(STEEL POST)

606.127 ?SET"E“EEUARDRA'L (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) | 1.00 $984.90 $984.90 $800.00 $800.00 $184.90
POST)

606.18001 2 o SEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 87 OFFS LF 3.000.00 $26.65|  $79,950.00 $22.00|  $66,000.00 $13,950.00

' (STEEL POST) _ -

606.184 g:_o"(‘:’;f“f“” GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET | ¢ 100.00 $34.77 $3,477.00 $32.50 $3,250.00 $227.00
(REDUCED POST SPACING)

606.34201 gﬁf‘-&ﬁcso ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION |, 1.00 $984.90 $984.90 $2.000.00 $2,000.00 ($1.015.10)
(STEEL POST) 7

606.915 RESETTING GUARDRALL, BLOCKANDRAIL |, ¢ 600.00 $9.85 $5,910.00 $8.50 $5,100.00 $810.00

608.2401 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 57.00 $110.07 $6,273.99 $55.00 $3,135.00 $3,138.99

608.54 DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON |SY 21.00 $637.2§ $13,382.88 . $425.00 $8,925.00 $4,457.88

609.5 RESET GRANITE CURB LF 45.00 $115.88 $5.214.60 $25.00 $1,125.00 " $4,089.60

616.26101 RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON  |U 1.00 $15.063.10|  $15,063.10 $20,000.00| - $20,000.00 ($4,936.90)

616.26102 RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON U 1.00 $15,063.10 $15,063.10 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 ($4,936.90)

616.650 TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FTX 30 | q 78.00 $1.042.84| $81,34152 $950.00|  $74,100.00 $7.241.52

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 66,000.00 $1.00|  $66,000.00 $1.00| ~ $66,000.00 $0.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 1,700.00 $43.45|  $73,865.00 $33.00|  $56,100.00 $17.765.00

Tuesday, December 24, 2019

Page 8 of 10



619.1

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

1.00

Tuesday, December 24, 2019

U $400,000.00| $400,000.00|  $205,000.00f $205,000.00 $195,000.00
619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  |U 4.00 $4,866.54|  $19.466.16 $4,000.00]  $16,000.00 $3,466.16
619.279 LroYATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED |, 4.00 $651.56|  $2,606.24 $1,300.00(  $5,200.00 ($2,593.76)

RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL
621.2 el INEATLE E EA 151.00 $5.79 $874.29 $5.50 $830.50 $43.79
.621.31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 650,00 $69.52|  $45,188.00 $50.00]  $32,500.00 $12,688.00
621.32 DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 25.00 $75.32 $1,883.00 $50.00 $1,250.00 $633.00
622.1 STEEL WITNESS MARKERS EA 6.00 " $40.56 $243.36 $50.00| - $300.00 ($56.64)
628.1 SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT LF 45.00 $3.48 $156.60 $8.00 $360.00 ($203.40)
628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 260.00 $3.47 $902.20 $2.00 $520.00 $382.20
632.0104 R IROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4|, 647,600.00 $0.25]  $161.900.00 $0.15|  $97.140.00 $64,760.00
632.1104 :’REFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE || o 9,300.00 $0.71 $6,603.00 $1.50]  $13,950.00 ©($7,347.00)
(REMOVABLE) 4"_LINE _

632.1118 :’REFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE|| o 1,150.00 $3.20 $3.680.00 $5.00 $5,750.00 ($2,070.00)
(REMOVABLE) 18~ LINE

£32.3104 QTR'LONR;?'}ECT- THERMOPLAS. PAVE, LF 9,300.00 $1.16]  $10.788.00 $1.06 $9,858.00 $930.00
LINE

632.3106 ﬁi&"g'}e“ THERMOPLAS. PAVE. LF 1,270.00 $2.03 $2.578.10 $1.50 $1,905.00 $673.10
UNE

632.3112 e e LECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. LF 320.00 $4.63 $1,481.60 $3.25 $1,040.00 $441.60
UNE

632.3118 ﬁ’:(?NRgﬁ'-BECT- THERMOPLAS. PAVE. LF 1,150.00 $6.79 $6,658.50 $5.00 $5,750.00 $908.50
LINE

632.32 m?,:‘gFLECT- THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT | 3,120.00 $10.42 $32,510.40 $9.00|  $28.080.00 $4,430.40
SYMBOL OR WORD \

632.911 g%h“L;EE';ATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE |, 740.00 $2.32 $1,716.80 $1.00 $740.00 $976.80

632.912 ot TATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12 |, 25.00 $4.63 $115.75 $2.50 $62.50 $53.25

632.92 SR AVORETE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL o 285.00 $463|  $1,319.55 $5.00|  $1,425.00 ($105.45)

645.3 EROSION STONE TON 25.00 $86.90 $2,172.50 $45.00 $1,125.00 $1,047.50

Page 9 of 10



TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPED

645.44 ity sY 6,405.00 $4.27|  $27,349.35 $3.20(  $20.496.00 $6.853.35
FRIENDLY)
645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF 500.00 $8.11 $4,055.00 $5.25 $2,625.00 $1.430.00
645.531 SILT FENCE LF 500.00 $5.22 $2,610.00 $3.50 $1,750.00 $860.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH,
646.41 b liasyeih sY 6.905.00 $3.94|  $27,205.70 $10.00|  $69,050.00 ($41,844.30)
HUMUS
692. MOBILIZATION u - 1.00 $300,000.00} $300,000.00|  $205,000.00] $205,000.00 $95,000.00
699. MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND |$ 15,000.00 $1.00 $15,000.00 $1.00 $15,000.00 -$0.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL - ' :
SPECIAL WORK - EXTRACTED AND
1006.23 S $ 3,000.00 $1.00]  $3,000.00 $1.00|  $3,000.00 $0.00
ASPHALT BINDER TESTING '
ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - y
1008.251 el tii il $ 4,000.00 $1.00]  $4,000.00 $1.00|  $4,000.00 $0.00
ACCOMMODATIONS
1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 70,000.00 $1.00|  $70,000.00 . $1.00|  $70,000.00 $0.00
1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $ 100,000.00 $1.00| $100,000.00 $1.00[ $100,000.00 $0.00
1010.3 Qeron _ONTROL QUALITYASSURANCE s 10,290.00 $1.00|  $10,290.00 $1.00|  $10,290.00 $0.00
ASPHALT '
- Total: $5,362,536.46 $4,742,960.00 $619,576.46
L _ R

Tuesday, December 24, 2019

Page 10 of 10



STATEWI])E TIER 2 (S) RESURFACING
X-A004(808)
42293

October 18, 2019

SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET

DESCRIPTION: This project is part of the Tier 2 Federal Resurfacing program and involves 14.2 miles
of pavement resurfacing on five sections in eight towns in Districts 5 and 6.

Section ID |  * Town/City.* |- Roadv| &..- " “:Proposed Work o ..., , | "Length
Marnchester- 4" leveling course and 1" full width htgh
18518 NH 3A | strength overlay (1.0 mile), 2” full width high | 2.4 miles
Hooksett . .
strength inlay (1.4 miles)
18537 | :iSalem i . | NH97_|: 2" fulll width high strength inlay (0.9'mi) +'0.9 miles
2" leveling course and 1 full width high
19507 Goffstown | NH 114 |  Strengthoverlay (2.5 miles), 2" full width 15 g )00
high strength inlay at signalized intersections
{0.4 miles)
: ‘!;‘ ':l o r ’!_-’ T _.;:.-‘ . “13/4” full width hlgh strength overlay (3. 0o .- :
i 19509 ;..[<." Londonderry” NH 128 |.. m:les) 2” fullswidth'high strength inlay-at’ - "4:0 miles”
. I ";;Q_‘, R K L sugnallzed intérsections (0.4 miles) Co
%7 full width paver shim (3.4 mi) 2” full
Hampstead- width high strength inlay at signalized .
20604 | ponville-Kingston | N UL fnrersections (0.4 mi, 1%” full width high | 49 e
strength inlay (0.2 mile)

Additional work involves bridge plug joint repair, drainage improvements, guardrail rehabilitation, and
curb ramp reconstruction.

FEDERAL FUNDING: Pave-T2-Resurf (80%), Turnpike Toll Credit (20%)

CONTINGENCY: The proposed contingency amount is 5% of the contract amount. This project was
quantified based on field observations, aerial photos, and as-built plans. Field adjustments may be
required due to varying field conditions. In addition, the sections will continue to deteriorate through the
2019-2020 winter and asphalt prices are currently in escalation.

PROJECT INITIATED: This, project was initiated through the State’s Ten-Year Transportation
Improvement Program, Paving-Tier-2-Resurfacing.

PROJECT EXPLANATION: The purpose of this project is to extend the life of the existing pavement
infrastructure and minimize the need for costlier improvements in the near future.

TRAFFIC IMPLICATION: Daytime lane and shoulder closures as well as one lane, alternating two-
way traffic will be implemented in all sections. Night work is required for all sections of this project.

FINAL COMPLETION DATE: July 30, 2021.

$:\Global\B 14-FinanceContracts\Contracts\SP1S-Map\d2293_SPIS doc



" STATEWIDE TILER; 2. (S) 42293 .

i

/I.r‘. '

A TPEUBAO

[ S - - ow

\§ 2 WY
":’ ] £
/

TRl

ALLENSTOWN
-~ vy

— i,
-~ -l

L [ITCHFIELD
T~

.

Ni

§
: 7

e

]

1

l }

}

DANYILLE

- LEGEND

- 42293

m—— Turnpikes

= Interstates

e | JS Routes

State Routes
Unnumbered Routes
— Urban Compacts

Department of Transportation

. State #:42293'
Federal # X-A004.(808)
4 R

S LOCATION MAP

.."!na

e




, (]
ACORD
v

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DDAYYYY)
12/31/2018

- THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACTY BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder s an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder In lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Cdn“” Danielle Rice
THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC, PHONE .. $603)224-2562 ‘F:‘,é.mﬂ: 160312249012
45 Constitution Avenue EMAn ¢g. dricaef rovleyagency.com
P.0. Box 511 INSURER(S} AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Concord NH 03302-0511 INSURER 4 : Unign Insurance Company 25844
INSURED INSURER B; Acadia Insurance Company 31325
Brox Induatries, Inc. INSURERC:Allied World National Assurance Company
1471 Methuan Street INSURER D -
INSURERE :
Dracut MA 01826 INSURER F :
COVERAGES : ' CERTIFICATE NUMBER;19-20 General w$5mm UB REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANGE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,
[AGDL [SUBR]
R TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WvD POLICY NUMBER % ﬁ'p’;‘,ﬁ% LIMITS
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
[ DAMAGE TO RENTEL
A I CLAIMS-MADE E QCCUR mm%} s 300,000
X CPAD175495-25 10/1/201% | 10/1/2020 | MED EXP {Any one person) | § 5,000
.._J PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 3 1,000,000
| GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2,000,000
|| pouer e Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOPAGG | $ 2,000, 000
| oTHER: §
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY CUiEI"‘B“‘F‘"iED!S} INGLE LIMIT s 1,000,000
B X ANY AUTO . BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
: AhSameD EDuLED x CAAD175825-23 16/1/2008 | 10/1/2020 [ BODLY INJURY (Per acckient) | §
HIRED ALTOS AOReQWNED HAAD1 7852422 | PROPERY TAMAGE N
$
C | X | UMBRELLA LIAB X | occur 01120466 10/1/2019 10/1/2020 | EaCH OCCURRENGE 3 5,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE 3 5,000,000
DED [ lrerenmon s X - s
N : . R OTH-
WORKERS COMPENSATION N Section JA States:NH,MAME x [ | [ SR
ANY PROPRIETORPARTNER/EXECUTIVE EL. EACH ACCIDENT 3 500,000
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? NiA
B [Mandstory in NH) WCADLT5962-25 10/1/2018 10/1/2020 (gL, DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE | § 500, 000
lf . describe u
SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 500,000

Start/end date:
Project: Statewide Tier 2

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS ! LOCATIONS / YEHICLES {ACORD 101, Additional Ramarks Scheduls, may ba attached H mors space s required}
5/1/2020 - 7/30/21
(S) Resurfacing X-A004 (808B),
additional insured, on a primary & noncontributory basis w/respects to general liability, autc and
umbrella policies when required by written contract. Waiver of Subrogation applies u/respects to genaeral
liability, auto and umbrella policies when required by written contract.

Project #42293.

‘The State of NH, DOT is an

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

State of NH - DOT

7 Hazen Drive

PO Box 4B3

Concord, NH 03302-0483

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Danielle Rice/DJR @LUO Qﬁ,

ACORD 25 (2014/01)
INS025 (201401)

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registerad marks of ACORD




b

DATE {KM/DDAYYY)

N )
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 12/31/2010

THIS CERTIFICATE 1S ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION (S WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policles may requlra an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confar rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Bﬂfw Danielle Rice

THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC. ’ | FHONE . (603)224-2562 [ FA% oy 16931224-0012
45 Constitution Avenue o5, dricef rowleyagency.com

P.0. Box 511 INSURER{S}] AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Concord NH 03302-0511 INSURER A: Acadia Insurance Company 31325
INSURED ‘ INSURER B :

State of NH DOT | INSURER ( :

7 Hazen Drive INSURER D :

PO Box 483 INSURER E !

Concord . NH 03301-0483 INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:20-22 OCP State of NH DOT REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 18 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABCOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MaY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

INSR ADBLSUBR POLICY EFF ] POLICY EXP
TR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WvD POLICY HUMBER (RMIDAYYY) | (MMDDNYYY) Lwrrs
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 2,000,000
A CLAIMS-MADE E OCCUR | PREWMISES (Ea occyrrence) | §
X | Ownars & Contractors OCP5423024-10 3/1/2020 1/30/2022 | MED EXP (Any one person) [
Protective Liability PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 3
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 3 3,000,000
X | pouicy I:] f?é.f D Loc ' PRODUCTS - COMPIOPAGG [ 8
OTHER: $
TOMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY (Ex socent . ls
ANY AUTO . BODILY INJURY (Per parson) | §
ALL OWNED SCHEDUWLED
oy ey ‘ BODILY INJURY (Per sccident) | §
1 NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
, HIRED AUTOS AUTOS : | (Por pecident)
) s
UMBRELLA LIAD OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LtAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $
DED | ! RETENTION § 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS® LIABILITY YIN [ |28
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE EL. EACH ACCIDENT s
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? D NIA
{Mandatory in NH) E.L. YSEASE - EA EMPLOYEE | §
if yes, describe uncer -
DLSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below . EL. DISEASE-POLICYLIMT | s
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS [ LOCATIONS { VEHICLES |ACORD 104, Additionsl Remarks Schedule, may be sttached if more space is required)

Start/end date: 5/1/2020 - 7/30/21
Project: Statewide Tier 2 (S8) Resurfacing X-A004(808), Project #42293.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

- T
State of NH bo ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

7 Hazen 'Driva

PO Box 483

Concord, NH 03302-0483 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

| Danjelle Rice/DJR @’L;,O 'z
© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights resarved.
ACORD 25 (2014/01) The ACORD name and logo are registared marks of ACORD

INS025 (201401) . .




